# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6797684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SILICON VALLEY BANK	06/24/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PLAYSTUDIOS US, LLC
Street Address:	10150 COVINGTON CROSS DRIVE
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89144

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8949717
Patent Number:	9305319
Patent Number:	8992319
Patent Number:	10366566
Patent Number:	9427661
Patent Number:	9319373
Application Number:	13844292
Application Number:	13849897
Application Number:	13922248
Application Number:	14144581
Patent Number:	10163303
Application Number:	14270303
Patent Number:	10068426
Patent Number:	9704349
Application Number:	14657381
Patent Number:	9898888
Patent Number:	10360752
Application Number:	15068581
Patent Number:	10163304
Patent Number:	9824537

PATENT REEL: 056769 FRAME: 0034

506750868

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16231922
Application Number:	16401631
Application Number:	16508246

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (215)656-3301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-656-3300

Email: pto.phil@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET STREET, SUITE 5000
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	378199-000012/SH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM L. BARTOW
SIGNATURE:	/williamlbartow/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 19**

source=IR Release Exhibits Playstudios Executed#page1.tif source=IR Release Exhibits Playstudios Executed#page2.tif source=IR Release Exhibits Playstudios Executed#page3.tif source=IR Release Exhibits Playstudios Executed#page4.tif source=IR Release Exhibits Playstudios Executed#page5.tif source=IR Release Exhibits Playstudios Executed#page6.tif source=IR Release Exhibits Playstudios Executed#page7.tif source=IR Release Exhibits Playstudios Executed#page8.tif source=IR Release Exhibits Playstudios Executed#page9.tif source=IR Release Exhibits Playstudios Executed#page10.tif source=IR Release Exhibits Playstudios Executed#page11.tif source=IR Release Exhibits Playstudios Executed#page12.tif source=IR Release Exhibits Playstudios Executed#page13.tif source=IR Release Exhibits Playstudios Executed#page14.tif source=IR Release Exhibits Playstudios Executed#page15.tif source=IR Release Exhibits Playstudios Executed#page16.tif source=IR Release Exhibits Playstudios Executed#page17.tif source=IR Release Exhibits Playstudios Executed#page18.tif source=IR Release Exhibits Playstudios Executed#page19.tif

# Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest

This **Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest** (the "IP Release"), dated as of June 24, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is made by PLAYSTUDIOS US, LLC (as successor by merger to PLAYSTUDIOS, INC., a Delaware corporation) (the "Grantor") and SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation (the "Bank"). Grantor and Bank are sometimes referred herein as each a "Party" and, collectively, the "Parties."

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of (i) that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of March 27, 2020, by and between Grantor and Bank (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), and (ii) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 27, 2020, by and between Grantor and Bank (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement," and collectively with the Loan Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks and Mask Works listed on Exhibits A, B, C and D, attached hereto, together with all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Released IP Collateral").

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2020, at patent assignment Reel 052256, Frame 0066.

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2020, at trademark assignment Reel 6902, Frame 0306.

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied in full the terms of the Security Agreements and requests a full release of the Released IP Collateral, and, effective as of the Effective Date, Bank wishes to fully terminate, discharge and release its lien and security interest in the Released IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and tegal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, Bank hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees, for the benefit of Grantor, as follows:

- Defined Terms. Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms defined in the Loan Agreement or IP Security Agreement, and used herein, have the meaning given to them in the Loan Agreement or IP Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Bank agrees to fully terminate, release, cancel and discharge, and hereby does fully, unconditionally and irrevocably terminate, release, cancel and discharge, its lien and security interest in all of each Grantor's present and future right, fitle and interest in and to the Released IP Collateral, including, without limitation:
  - a. Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work of authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without



- limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights"),
- Any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- Any and all design rights that may be available to Grantor now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- d. All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Exhibit B</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");
- e. Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those se forth on Exhibit C attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"):
- f. All mask works or similar rights available for the protection of semiconductor chips, now owned or hereafter acquired, including without limitation those set forth on <u>Exhibit D</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Mask Works</u>");
- g. Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- h. All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks, or Mask Works and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- i. All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, or Mask Works; and
- j. All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.
- Grantor to (i) record this IP Release with the USPTO, (ii) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of the Bank in the Released IP Collateral, and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this IP Release in the applicable foreign or domestic governmental office or agency. Bank hereby further agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such



other acts, in each case at such Grantor's expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Released IP Collateral contemplated hereby.

- 4. <u>Counterparts</u> This IP Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the different Parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this IP Release electronically or by telecopy shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this IP Release.
- Successors and Assigns. This IP Release will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the Parties hereto and their respective permitted successors and assigns.
- 6. Severability Each provision of this IP Release will be interpreted in such a manner as to be effective and valid under applicable law, but if any term or other provision of this IP Release is held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable under applicable law, all other provisions of this IP Release shall remain in full force and effect.
- 7. Governing Law. This IP Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this IP Release and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this IP Release to be duly executed by their authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

GRANTOR;

PLAYSTUDIOS PS-14

By: Name:

Title:

BANK:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Name:

Name:

"KRODER!

[Signature Page to IP Release]

# EXHIBITS A, B, C and D

See attached.



## EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

<u>Description</u>

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

None

EXHIBIT 8
Patents

Filing Date	Application #	Patent #	Official Title  Matter of controlling weather formities from Science 53
11/15/11	13/297,218	8,949,717	Method of controlling avaitats (acquired from sychiats)
10/17/11	13/2/5,186	9,305,319	Controlling Social Helwin Virtual assessory processory (acquired from Scene53)
1/11/12	13/348,321	8,992,319	Slot Machine With Isometric Symbols
2/14/13	13/767,257	10,366,566	Social Networking Game With Non-Random Prizes
3/15/13	13/786,340	9,427,661	Social Networking Game with Integrated Social Graph
3/15/13	13/831,903	9,319,373	Social Networking Game with Prioritized Message Queue
3/15/13	13/844,292		Reward Management System
3/25/13	13/849,897		Online Game that Allows Players to Win Building Attributes in Associated Simulation Game
6/20/13	13/922,248		Slot Machine Game with Adjusted Distribution
12/31/13	14/144,581		METHOD, SYSTEM, AND APPARATUS FOR ENABLING PLAYERS TO EARN TANGIBLE REWARDS OW A SOCIAL GAME
3/13/14	14/210,030	10,163,303	Cash Slot Machine Augmented with Secondary Currency
5/5/14	14/270,303	-	METHOD, SYSTEM, AND APPARATUS FOR ENABLING PLAYERS TO EARN TANGIBLE REWARDS ON A
			SOCIAL GAME
6/29/14	14/318,655	10,068,426	Online Game with Adjusted Results
9/22/14	14/492,120	9,704,349	NETWORKED RANDOMIZED EXCHANGES WITH ADJUSTMENT FOR NONOPTIMAL TRANSACTIONS
3/13/15	14/657,381		Wagering Games with Guaranteed Loyalty Points
3/28/15	14/672,129	888,868,6	Slot Machine With Isometric Symbols
1/7/16	14/990,734	10,360,752	Slot Machine Device with Dynamically Generated Reel Structures
3/12/16	15/068,581		Social Networking Game with Prioritized Message Queue
4/17/16	15/131,008	10,163,304	Cash Slot Machine Augmented with Secondary Currency (divisional 1)
4/17/16	15/131,009	9,824,537	Cash Slot Machine Augmented with Secondary Currency (divisional 2)
12/24/18	16/231,922		Cash Slot Machine Augmented with Secondary Currency (continuation)
5/2/19	16/401,631		Method, System, and Apparatus for Providing Free Play While Enabling Players to Earn Tangible
2720140	10/500 345		Friedrich William Commo With Mon-Random Privae (continuation)
ET/01//	10/205,240		SOCIAL NELWORKING DAILIC WILL AVICTORIZATION CONTRACTORIZATION

### EXHIBIT C Trademarks

TM Record	TM/AN/RN/Disclaim er	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services
1	7 KINGDOMS RN: 4965894 SN: 86546617	Registered May 24, 2016	(Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
2	AROUND THE WORLD IN 80 PLAYS RN: 4393202 SN: 85545404	Registered 8 & 15 September 7, 2019	(Int'l Class: 41) electronic games services provided by means of the internet; entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer games; providing a computer game for use network-wide
3	AROUND THE WORLD IN 80 PLAYS RN: 5614897 SN: 87746632	Registered November 27, 2018	(Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
4	BET THE FARM RN: 4231260 SN: 85436415	Registered 8 & 15 December 27, 2017	(Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non- downloadable interactive games
5	BOUNTY BONANZA RN: 5662338 SN: 87512285	Registered January 22, 2019	(Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games (Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
6	BUFFALO & CO RN: 5233411 SN: 86885206 Disclaimer: "CO"	Registered June 27, 2017	(Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing games of chance

TM Record	TM/AN/RN/Disclaim	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services
7	BUFFALO & CO RN: 5508640 SN: 87746640 Disclaimer: "CO"	Registered July 3, 2018	(Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
8	CASINOHEIST RN: 5792629 SN: 88176522	Registered July 2, 2019	(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
9	<u>CHARMING</u> <u>COUPLES</u> RN: 5325376 SN: 87171977	Registered October 31, 2017	(Infl Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for electronic games
10	FORBIDDEN 7'S RN: 4965893 SN: 86546612	Registered May 24, 2016	(Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
11	FORBIDDEN 7'S RN: 5497926 SN: 87751170	Registered June 19, 2018	(Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
12	JEWELS VERNE LOST IN TIME RN: 4247515 SN: 85591565	Registered 8 & 15 December 27, 2017	(Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non- downloadable computer games
13	KANGAROO COUNTRY RN: 5470837 SN: 87362759	Registered May 15, 2018	(Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for electronic games
14.	LAKE SPOTTABIGFOO T RN: 5525925 SN: 87456950	Registered July 24, 2018	(Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games

TM Record	TM/AN/RN/Disclaim er	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services
15	LUCKY BIRDS RN: 4231259 SN: 85436410	Registered 8 & 15 December 27, 2017	(Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non- downloadable interactive games
16	LUCKY BIRDS RN: 5497918 SN: 87746610	Registered June 19, 2018	(Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
17	MERMAID'S CHARM RN: 5219766 SN: 87043270	Registered June 6, 2017	(Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
18	MERMAID'S CHARM RN: 5497929 SN: 87751297	Registered June 19, 2018	(Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
19	MY VEGAS BLACKJACK RN: 4747127 SN: 86405417 Disclaimer: "VEGAS BLACKJACK"	Registered June 2, 2015	(Int'l Class: 09) computer game software for use on mobile and cellular phones
20	MYVEGAS RN: 4616875 SN: 86197974	Registered October 7, 2014	(Int'l Class: 35) administration of a program for enabling participants to obtain discounts on products and services; advertising and marketing services, namely, promoting (Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, contest and incentive award programs designed to reward program participants who play an online game; providing a

TM Record	TM/AN/RN/Disclaim er	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services
21	MYVEGAS RN: 4234714 SN: 85280289	Registered 8 & 15 November 16, 2018	(Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games
22.	OMET'S GOLD RN: 5470838 SN: 87362760	Registered May 15, 2018	(Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for electronic games
23	PIRATES' GEMS RN: 5296550 SN: 87438718	Registered September 26, 2017	(Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
24	PLAYSTUDIOS RN: 4251588 SN: 85545408	Registered 8 & 15 December 18, 2018	(Infl Class: 41) electronic games services provided by means of the internet; entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer games; providing a computer game for use network-wide
25	PLAYSTUDIOS RN: 5769804 SN: 88202735	Registered June 4, 2019	(Int'l Class: 09)  Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
26	POP! SLOTS RN: 5092136 SN: 86655246 Disclaimer: "SLOTS"	Registered November 29, 2016	(Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing games of chance
27	<u>OUICK GOLD</u> RN: 5644487 SN: 87512283	Registered January 1, 2019	(Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
28	<u>QUICK GOLD</u> RN: 5645466 SN: 87977787	Registered January 1, 2019	(Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games

TM Record	TM/AN/RN/Disclaim	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services
29	RAPID GOLD RN: 5769805 SN: 88202765	Registered June 4, 2019	(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
30	RAPID GOLD RN: 5957181 SN: 88202747	Registered January 7, 2020	(Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
31	RICHES OF THE UNDERWORLD RN: 5325481 SN: 87211102	Registered October 31, 2017	(Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for electronic games
32	RICHES OF THE UNDERWORLD RN: 5497928 SN: 87751257	Registered June 19, 2018	(Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
33	SCREAMIN' EAGLES RN: 5143033 SN: 86836430	Registered February 14, 2017	(Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing games of chance
34	SCREAMIN' EAGLES RN: 5497924 SN: 87749856	Registered June 19, 2018	(Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
35	SORCERER'S SEVENS RN: 5807463 SN: 87565653	Registered July 16, 2019	(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
36	STUDIO CITY RN: 4293270 SN: 85496614	Registered 8 & 15 March 5, 2018	(Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
37	THE GLEE MUSKETEERS	Registered October 13, 2015	(Int'l Class: 41) gaming services, namely, on-line gambling; entertainment services,

TM Record	TM/AN/RN/Disclaim er	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services
	RN: 4831868 SN: 86561663	2000	namely, providing online electronic games
38	THE MISADVENTUR ES OF SHEERLUCK HOUND RN: 4605659 SN: 86277672	Registered September 16, 2014	(Int'l Class: 41) electronic games services provided by means of the internet, entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer games; providing a computer game for use network-wide
39	THE MISADVENTUR ES OF SHEERLUCK HOUND RN: 5497919 SN: 87746648	Registered June 19, 2018	(Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
40	TREASURE BOWL RN: 5318364 SN: 87155442	Registered October 24, 2017	(Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for electronic games
41	TREASURE BOWL RN: 5497927 SN: 87751249	Registered June 19, 2018	(Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
42	WALL OF KHAN RN: 5171648 SN: 87196122	Registered March 28, 2017	(Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for electronic games
43	WIN FALLS RN: 5829455 SN: 87565628	Registered August 6, 2019	(Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games

TM Record	TM/AN/RN/Disclaim er	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services
Applications 44	AZTEC MYSTERY SN: 88639909	Published January 14, 2020	(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
45	BUBBLE MADNESS SN: 88696010	Pending - Initialized November 21, 2019	(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
46	CASINOHEIST HIGH SEAS MYSTERY SN: 88706707	Pending - Initialized November 29, 2019	(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
47	DISCO DRACULA SN: 88605998	Published January 14, 2020	(Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
48	DISCO DRACULA SN: 88606020	Published January 14, 2020	(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
49	ELECTRO LINK SN: 88176452	Pending - Suspended August 15, 2019	(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
50	ELECTRO LINK SN: 88176498	Pending - Suspended August 15, 2019	(Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
51	ENCHANTED WALL SN: 87954095	Allowed - Intent to Use 1st Extension of Time Granted January 21, 2020	(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
52	FEAST OF THE GODS SN: 88252486	Allowed - Intent to Use 1st Extension of Time Granted November 14, 2019	(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games

TM Record	TM/AN/RN/Disclaim er	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services
53	FEAST OF THE GODS SN: 88252497	Allowed - Intent to Use 1st Extension of Time Granted November 14, 2019	(Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
54	GONG DYNASTY SN: 88675266	Published January 14, 2020	(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
55	GONG DYNASTY SN: 88675326	Published January 14, 2020	(Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
56	GUARDIANS OF OLYMPUS SN: 88639252	Published January 14, 2020	(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
57	HOWLING REELS SN: 87565644	Pending - Suspended June 9, 2019	(Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games (Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
58	LAVA LINK SN: 88082640	Pending - Suspended December 17, 2019	(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
59	LITTLE BIG ALICE SN: 87451621	Allowed - Intent to Use 4th Extension of Time Granted September 3, 2019	(Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
60	LUCKY FORGE SN: 87845671	Allowed - Intent to Use 2nd Extension of Time Granted September 3, 2019	(Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for electronic games (Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games

TM Record	TM/AN/RN/Disclaim er	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services
61	LUCKY MEI SN: 88024795	Allowed - Intent to Use 1st Extension of Time Granted January 9, 2020	(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games (Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
62	MAGIC SHELL SN: 88684925	Abandoned March 5, 2020	(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
63	<u>MYAWARDS</u> SN: 88429493	Pending - Non-Final Action Mailed August 5, 2019	(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for reward and loyalty marketing programs designed to reward program participants (Int'l Class: 35) Administration of a customer loyalty program which provides participants the ability to digitally track their consumption history and earn and (Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment services, namely, contest and incentive award programs designed to reward program participants who use or purchase selected goods or
64	MYVEGAS DIAMONDS SN: 88715149	Pending - Initialized December 7, 2019	(Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
65	MYVEGAS DIAMONDS SN: 88715158	Pending - Initialized December 7, 2019	(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
66	MYVIP REWARDS SN: 87455629 Disclaimer: "REWARDS"	Allowed - Intent to Use 2nd Extension of Time Granted January 21, 2020	(Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for contest and incentive award programs designed to track reward program (Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, contest and incentive award programs designed to reward program participants who play an online game

TM Record	TM/AN/RN/Disclaim er	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services
67	<u>PLAYAWARDS</u> SN: 88429500	Pending - Non-Final Action Mailed August 5, 2019	(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for reward and loyalty marketing programs designed to reward program participants (Int'l Class: 35) Administration of a customer loyalty program which provides participants the ability to digitally track their consumption history and earn and (Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment services, namely, contest and incentive award programs designed to reward program participants who use or purchase selected goods or
68	POP ARENA WIN ZONE SN: 88241947	Allowed - Intent to Use 1st Extension of Time Granted November 14, 2019	(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
69	POP WIN ZONE SN: 88645027	Pending - Non-Final Action Mailed December 13, 2019	(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
70	REEL DRAGONS SN: 88445717 Disclaimer: "REEL"	Allowed - Intent to Use Notice of Allowance Issued December 3, 2019	(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
71	SANTA'S WILD WORKSHOP SN: 88685270	Published January 14, 2020	(Int'l Class: 09)  Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
72	SLOTS CHAMPION SN: 88712020	Pending - Initialized December 5, 2019	(Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
73	SLOTS CHAMPION SN: 88712769	Pending - Initialized December 6, 2019	(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games

TM Record	TM/AN/RN/Disclaim er	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services
74	THUNDER BLAST SN: 88639933	Pending - Suspension Letter Mailed December 7, 2019	(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
75	PLAY IT SAFE PLAY FOR FREE, PLAY FROM HOME. SN: 88837285	Pending - Initialized March 20, 2020	(Int'l Class: 09)  Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games (Int'l Class: 41)  Entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games

# EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Date

None

PATENT REEL: 056769 FRAME: 0054

**RECORDED: 07/06/2021**